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DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN (BRINGING TRAIL DOWN TO
MEET RELOCATED TRAIL)

TYPE A RIP RAP

FLEXAMAT EROSION CONTROL

FENCE, TYPE SPLIT RAIL

SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE B ROLL

#57 BACKFILL

LIMESTONE SCREENING

GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION

GABION BASKETS (3' x 3' X 6")

LIVE STAKES
TOTAL

ALTERNATE #1:

12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN
15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN
TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN
MANHOLE, NO.3

ALTERNATE #2:
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE E ROLL

Centerville-Washington Park District
Grant Park Bank Restoration
September 3, 2019

UNIT OF  APPROX. UNIT TOTAL
MEASURE QryY. COST COST
LUMP 1 $18,000.00 $18,000.00
LUMP 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
C.y. 3600 $12.00 $43,200.00
C.. 81 $75.00 $6,075.00
S.Y. 26 $75.00 $1,950.00
FT. 148 $25.00 $3,700.00
S.Y. 3344 $3.00 $10,032.00
S.F. 20200 $0.21 $4,242.00
C.y. 640 $38.00 $24,320.00
C.y. 7.5 $45.00 $337.50
S.Y. 555 $20.00 $11,100.00
EACH 130 $350.00 $45,500.00
EACH 900 $2.00 $1,800.00
$172,756.50

FT. 123 $18.00 $2,214.00
FT. 42 $60.00 $2,520.00
EACH 2 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
EACH 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
S.Y. 500 $3.00 $1,500.00
S.F. 2600 $0.25 $650.00

UNIT
COST
$21,697.00
$2,400.00

$8.30
$135.00
$75.00
$17.25
$1.00
$0.60
$49.50
$90.00
$3.00
$475.00
$5.00

$30.00
$87.50
$1,750.00
$4,000.00

$2.50
$1.00

Evans Landscaping
Cincinnati, Ohio
TOTAL

COST

$21,697.00
$2,400.00

$29,880.00
$10,935.00
$1,950.00
$2,553.00
$3,344.00
$12,120.00
$31,680.00
$675.00
$1,665.00
$61,750.00
$4,500.00
$185,149.00

$3,690.00
$3,675.00
$3,500.00
$4,000.00

$1,250.00
$2,600.00

UNIT
COST
$21,425.00
$5,000.00

$11.53
$120.00
$85.00
$25.00
$2.50
$0.35
$38.00
$75.00
$3.50
$427.00
$5.00

$45.00
$95.00
$1,550.00
$3,530.00

$2.50
$0.25

J & J Schlaegel, Inc.
Urbana, Ohio
TOTAL

COST

$21,425.00

$5,000.00

$41,508.00
$9,720.00
$2,210.00
$3,700.00
$8,360.00
$7,070.00
$24,320.00
$562.50
$1,942.50
$55,510.00
$4,500.00
$185,828.00

$5,535.00
$3,990.00
$3,100.00
$3,530.00

$1,250.00
$650.00

Oberson's Nursing and

UNIT
COST
$20,000.00
$3,500.00

$11.00
$85.00
$120.00
$976.00
$1.26
$0.15
$60.00
$100.00
$6.00
$616.00
$4.00

$40.00
$50.00
$3,500.00
$6,000.00

$1.26
$0.25

Landscape, Inc.
Fairfield, Ohio
TOTAL

COST
$20,000.00
$3,500.00

$39,600.00
$6,885.00
$3,120.00
$144,448.00
$4,213.44
$3,030.00
$38,400.00
$750.00
$3,330.00
$80,080.00
$3,600.00
$350,956.44

$4,920.00
$2,100.00
$7,000.00
$6,000.00

$630.00
$650.00

*1 - Total given was $36,000.00
*2 - Total given was $2,299.00
*3 - Total given was $8,976.00
*4 - Total given was $211,063.44

*1




