

	C	hoiceOne Engineering	Centerv	ille-Wasl	nington Pa nt Park Bank	ation ark District Restoration mber 3, 2019		Evans Landscaping Cincinnati, Ohio		J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Urbana, Ohio	Ob	erson's Nursing and Landscape, Inc. Fairfield, Ohio
REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.		DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$21,697.00	\$21,697.00	\$21,425.00	\$21,425.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN (BRINGING TRAIL DOWN TO										
		MEET RELOCATED TRAIL)	C.Y.	3600	\$12.00	\$43,200.00	\$8.30	\$29,880.00	\$11.53	\$41,508.00	\$11.00	\$39,600.00 *1
4	601	TYPE A RIP RAP	C.Y.	81	\$75.00	\$6,075.00	\$135.00	\$10,935.00	\$120.00	\$9,720.00	\$85.00	\$6,885.00
5	601	FLEXAMAT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.	26	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00 *2
6		FENCE, TYPE SPLIT RAIL	FT.	148	\$25.00	\$3,700.00	\$17.25	\$2,553.00	\$25.00	\$3,700.00	\$976.00	\$144,448.00 *3
7	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3344	\$3.00	\$10,032.00	\$1.00	\$3,344.00	\$2.50	\$8,360.00	\$1.26	\$4,213.44
8	671	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE B ROLL	S.F.	20200	\$0.21	\$4,242.00	\$0.60	\$12,120.00	\$0.35	\$7,070.00	\$0.15	\$3,030.00
9	703	#57 BACKFILL	C.Y.	640	\$38.00	\$24,320.00	\$49.50	\$31,680.00	\$38.00	\$24,320.00	\$60.00	\$38,400.00
10	703	LIMESTONE SCREENING	C.Y.	7.5	\$45.00	\$337.50	\$90.00	\$675.00	\$75.00	\$562.50	\$100.00	\$750.00
11	861	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	S.Y.	555	\$20.00	\$11,100.00	\$3.00	\$1,665.00	\$3.50	\$1,942.50	\$6.00	\$3,330.00
12	SPEC	GABION BASKETS (3' x 3' x 6')	EACH	130	\$350.00	\$45,500.00	\$475.00	\$61,750.00	\$427.00	\$55,510.00	\$616.00	\$80,080.00
13	SPEC	LIVE STAKES	EACH	900	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
		TOTAL			_	\$172,756.50		\$185,149.00	_	\$185,828.00		\$350,956.44 *4
					_		-		_		_	
		ALTERNATE #1:										
14	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	123	\$18.00	\$2,214.00	\$30.00	\$3,690.00	\$45.00	\$5,535.00	\$40.00	\$4,920.00
15		15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	42	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$87.50	\$3,675.00	\$95.00	\$3,990.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
17		TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
19	611	MANHOLE, NO.3	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,530.00	\$3,530.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
		ALTERNATE #2:										
20	00,	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.26	\$630.00
21	671	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE E ROLL	S.F.	2600	\$0.25	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.25	\$650.00	\$0.25	\$650.00

<sup>\*1 -</sup> Total given was \$36,000.00

<sup>\*2 -</sup> Total given was \$2,299.00

<sup>\*3 -</sup> Total given was \$8,976.00

<sup>\*4 -</sup> Total given was \$211,063.44